THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2011-88

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and
to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the
Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck
from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the
following:

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act

R.S.0. 1990.
2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or
that the property assessments be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

L. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A"
attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 11th day of October 2011.

Brenda M. Percy, @erk



Batch No.: 2011100302

ROLL NUMBER

04000001000.0000
04000002100.0000

13000009500.0000
24000000900.0000
25000002300.0000
26000005600.0000
31000003400.0000
32000000400.0000
42000010000.0000
42000051500.0000
42000072512.0000
43000003132.0000
45000006500.0000
46000012107.0000
46000027505.0000
46000041122.0000
46000041444.0000
47000008100.0000
50000001300.0000
50000028502.0000
50000035325.0000
50000035327.0000
50000035329.0000
50000035331.0000
50000035333.0000
50000035335.0000
50000035337.0000
53000001650.0000
54000001602.0000
54000008175.0000
55000001000.0000
59000001350.0000
60000009500.0000
62000005510.0000
64000013403.0000
64000013408.0000
64000013409.0000.
64000013410.0000
64000013411.0000
64000013413.0000
64000013416.0000
64000013417.0000
64000013418.0000
64000013419.0000
64000013420.0000
64000013421.0000
64000013423.0000
64000013424.0000
64000013425.0000
64000013427,0000
64000013429.0000
64000013430.0000
64000013431.0000
64000013432.0000
64000013434.0000
64000013437.0000
64000023000.0000
64000023100.0000
64000023200.0000
64000044112.0000
64000044120.0000
64000044700.0000
64000044900.0000
64000045000.0000
64000045500.0000

Total Rolls : 65

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
SCHEDULE "A" TO BYLAW 2011-88

OWNER

VINCENT, BRIAN DOUGLAS
1583922 ONTARIO INC,

ORSI, BRUNO

PRECISION JEWELLERS INC.
RUSSELL, JULIE

528649 ONTARIO LIMITED
WHELAN, SUSAN ELIZABETH
DIAGEO CANADA INC,

1015072 ONTARIO LIMITED
SWINTAK, NICHOLAS STEPHEN
JUBENVILLE, JAMES RICHARD
MCCARTHY, JOSEPH

GRONDIN, STANLEY

STULIC, ALEKSANDAR

1797530 ONTARIO LTD
GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC
RIVINGTON, DOUGLAS THEODORE
JOUUIAN, GEORGE

PRIEUR, BRIAN JEFFREY

HORN, DENNIS

MACASSA BAY LIMITED
MACASSA BAY LIMITED
MACASSA BAY LIMITED
MACASSA BAY LIMITED
MACASSA BAY LIMITED
MACASSA BAY LIMITED
MACASSA BAY LIMITED

GIBB, BRIAN DOUGLAS

KIM, BO JEONG

LAFRAMBOISE, KIMBERLY ANN
MAJED, MOHAMAD

ORSI, JULIE-ANN

SAWATZKY, CAROL ANNE
ALLEN, JOSEPH WILLIAM
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
RAMER, ROBIN KIM

DAGENAIS, MAURICE
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
PARKS, LAURALYNN BRENDA
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC
BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC
BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC
BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC
PEDDIE, RICHARD ALAN

BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC
MENON, MANI

RUSYNYK, MICHAEL WILLIAM
RUSYNYK, MICHAEL WILLIAM
BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC

Report Total

REASON

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement 2009 and 2010

2011 - PRAN

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
PRAN

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
357

2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
Minutes of Settlement
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

TOTAL

1,029.56
1,322.37

532.41
161.78
3,874.94
370.22
352.10
34,389.32
599.40
387.19
121.97
137.51
361.39
200.98
591.84
2,669.09
419.46
374.10
14.10
304.03
285.60
190.41
179.81
179.81
179.81
310,27
243.29
393.63
729.86
334.96
324.38
95.20
1,410.35
152.94
1,458.22
1,900.12
1,630.16
1,602.12
1,658.21
775.69
176.30
2,022.79
1,938.65
1,938.65
1,994.74
712.23
2,096.42
2,713.40
2,461.00
3,607.36
2,198.10
2,320.78
1,324.35
2,552.17
3,652.95
2,348.83
578.26
606.46
550.04
818.00
1,401.95
1,819.35
282.07
1,593.70

493.62

- 103,267.09



