THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2011-88

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the following:

- 1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
- 3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the property assessments be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 11th day of October 2011.

Vayne/Hurst, Mayor

Brenda M. Percy. Clerk

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG SCHEDULE "A" TO BYLAW 2011-88

Batch No.: 2011100302

ROLL NUMBER	OWNER	REASON	TOTAL
04000001000.0000	VINCENT, BRIAN DOUGLAS	Minutes of Settlement	1 020 56
04000002100.0000	1583922 ONTARIO INC.	Minutes of Settlement 2009 and 2010	- 1,029.56 - 1,322.37
13000009500.0000	ORSI, BRUNO	2011 - PRAN	
2400000900.0000	PRECISION JEWELLERS INC.	Minutes of Settlement Minutes of Settlement	532.41
25000002300.0000	RUSSELL, JULIE	Minutes of Settlement	- 161.78 - 3,874.94
26000005600.0000	528649 ONTARIO LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	370.22
31000003400.0000	WHELAN, SUSAN ELIZABETH	Minutes of Settlement	352.10
32000000400.0000	DIAGEO CANADA INC.	Minutes of Settlement	- 34,389.32
42000010000.0000	1015072 ONTARIO LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	599.40
42000051500.0000	SWINTAK, NICHOLAS STEPHEN	Minutes of Settlement	387.19
42000072512.0000	JUBENVILLE, JAMES RICHARD	Minutes of Settlement	121.97
43000003132.0000	MCCARTHY, JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	137.51
45000006500.0000 46000012107.0000	GRONDIN, STANLEY	Minutes of Settlement	361.39
46000012107.0000	STULIC, ALEKSANDAR 1797530 ONTARIO LTD	Minutes of Settlement	200.98
46000027303.0000	GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC	PRAN Minutes of Settlement	591.84
46000041444.0000	RIVINGTON, DOUGLAS THEODORE	Minutes of Settlement	- 2,669.09 - 419.46
47000008100.0000	JOULIAN, GEORGE	Minutes of Settlement	419.46 374.10
50000001300.0000	PRIEUR, BRIAN JEFFREY	Minutes of Settlement	- 14.10
50000028902.0000	HORN, DENNIS	Minutes of Settlement	- 304.03
50000035325.0000	MACASSA BAY LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	- 285.60
50000035327.0000	MACASSA BAY LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	190.41
50000035329.0000	MACASSA BAY LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	179.81
50000035331.0000	MACASSA BAY LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	179.81
50000035333.0000	MACASSA BAY LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	179.81
50000035335.0000	MACASSA BAY LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	- 310.27
50000035337.0000 53000001650.0000	MACASSA BAY LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	243.29
5400001602.0000	GIBB, BRIAN DOUGLAS KIM, BO JEONG	Minutes of Settlement Minutes of Settlement	393.63
54000001002.0000	LAFRAMBOISE, KIMBERLY ANN	Minutes of Settlement	729.86 - 334.96
55000001000.0000	MAJED, MOHAMAD	Minutes of Settlement	- 324.38
59000001350.0000	ORSI, JULIE-ANN	Minutes of Settlement	95.20
60000009500.0000	SAWATZKY, CAROL ANNE	Minutes of Settlement	1,410.35
62000005510.0000	ALLEN, JOSEPH WILLIAM	357	- 152.94
64000013403.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	- 1,458.22
64000013408.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	1,900.12
64000013409.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	1,630.16
64000013410.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	- 1,602.12
64000013411.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	1,658.21
64000013413.0000	RAMER, ROBIN KIM	Minutes of Settlement	- 775.69
64000013416.0000 64000013417.0000	DAGENAIS, MAURICE HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	Minutes of Settlement	- 176.30
64000013418.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN 2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	- 2,022.79 - 1,938.65
64000013419.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010-357 - 2011 PRAN	1,938.65
64000013420.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	- 1,994.74
64000013421.0000	PARKS, LAURALYNN BRENDA	Minutes of Settlement	712.23
64000013423.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	- 2,096.42
64000013424.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	2,713.40
64000013425.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	- 2,461.00
64000013427.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	3,607.36
64000013429.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	2,198.10
64000013430.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	2,320.78
64000013431.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	1,324.35
64000013432.0000 64000013434.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN 2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	- 2,552.17 - 3,652.95
64000013434.0000	HARBOURVIEW RESIDENCES INC	2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN 2010- 357 - 2011 PRAN	- 3,652.95 - 2,348.83
64000023000.0000	BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC	Minutes of Settlement	- 578.26
64000023100.0000	BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC	Minutes of Settlement	606.46
64000023200.0000	BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC	Minutes of Settlement	550.04
64000044112.0000	PEDDIE, RICHARD ALAN	Minutes of Settlement	818.00
64000044120.0000	BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC	Minutes of Settlement	1,401.95
64000044700.0000	MENON, MANI	Minutes of Settlement	1,819.35
64000044900.0000	RUSYNYK, MICHAEL WILLIAM	Minutes of Settlement	282.07
64000045000.0000	RUSYNYK, MICHAEL WILLIAM	Minutes of Settlement	- 1,593.70
64000045500.0000	BOBLO DEVELOPMENTS INC	Minutes of Settlement	- 493.62
Total Rolls: 65	Report Total		- 103,267.09